Net change (85)
Balance at June 30, 2024 1,004$

(g) Sensitivity Analysis – Changes to the Discount Rate

The proportionate share of the total OPEB liability was calculated using a discount rate of 3.65%, as well as a
discount rate that is 1 percentage point lower and 1 percentage point higher than the current rate.  The sensitivity
of the proportionate share of the total OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate is presented below
(expressed in thousands):

1% Discount 1%
Decrease Rate Increase
(2.65%) (3.65%) (4.65%)

Authority's proportionate share of
the total OPEB liability 1,071$   1,004$   940$

(h) Sensitivity Analysis – Changes to the Healthcare Cost Trend Rate

The proportionate share of the total OPEB liability was calculated using a healthcare trend rate of 6.75% to
7.75% grading down to 4.5%, as well as a discount rate that is 1 percentage point lower and 1 percentage point
higher than the current rate.  The sensitivity of the proportionate share of the total OPEB liability to changes in
the healthcare cost trend rate is presented below (expressed in thousands):

1% Healthcare Cost 1%
Decrease Trend Rate Increase
(5.75%) (6.75%) (7.75%)

Authority's proportionate share of
the total OPEB liability 894$   1,004$   1,133$

(i) Payables to the OPEB Plan

The Authority makes no contributions to this plan; therefore, no payments are outstanding as of June 30, 2024.

eidebailly.com

Required Supplementary Information
June 30, 2024

Iowa Finance Authority
(A Component Unit of the State of Iowa)

61

Iowa Finance Authority
(A Component Unit of the State of Iowa)

Schedule of Authority’s Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability (Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands)

Year Ended June 30, 2024

(1) Schedule of Authority’s Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability (Unaudited)
2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Authority's proportion
of the net pension liability 0.089645% 0.088782% 0.090840% 0.086380% 0.091764% 0.101745% 0.101311% 0.098044% 0.102439% 0.105426%

Authority's proportionate share
of the net pension liability 4,136$   3,524$   127$   6,026$   5,349$   6,437$   6,688$   6,114$   5,093$   4,267$

Authority's covered payroll 8,167   7,871   7,669   7,044   6,748   7,312   7,212   6,753   7,088   7,066
Authority's proportionate share of the

net pension liability as a percentage 50.64% 44.77% 1.66% 85.55% 79.27% 88.03% 92.73% 90.54% 71.85% 60.39%
of its covered payroll

Plan fiduciary net position as a
percentage of the total pension
liability 90.13% 91.41% 100.81% 82.90% 85.45% 83.62% 82.21% 81.82% 85.19% 87.61%

* The amounts presented were determined as of the measurement date, which is one year prior to the Authority's fiscal year-end.

62

Iowa Finance Authority
(A Component Unit of the State of Iowa)

Schedule of Authority’s Contributions (Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands)

Year Ended June 30, 2024

(2) Schedule of Authority’s Contributions (Unaudited)

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Statutorily required contribution 792$   771$   743$   724$   665$   637$   653$   644$   603$   633$

Contributions in relation to the
statutorily required contribution (792)$   (771)$   (743)$   (724)$   (665)$   (637)$   (653)$   (644)$   (603)$   (633)$

Contribution deficiency (excess) -$   -$ -$ -$  -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$

Authority's covered payroll 8,390$   8,167$   7,871$   7,669$   7,044$   6,748$   7,312$   7,212$   6,753$   7,088$

Contribution as a percentage of
covered payroll 9.44% 9.44% 9.44% 9.44% 9.44% 9.44% 8.93% 8.93% 8.93% 8.93%

63

Iowa Finance Authority
(A Component Unit of the State of Iowa)

Schedule of Authority’s Proportionate Share of the Total OPEB Liability (Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands)

Year Ended June 30, 2024

(3) Schedule of Authority’s Proportionate Share of the Total OPEB Liability (Unaudited)
2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018

Authority's proportion
of the total OPEB liability 0.487% 0.485% 0.475% 0.427% 0.427% 0.424% 0.461%

Authority's proportionate share
of the total OPEB liability 1,004$   1,089$   1,017$   909$   909$   848$   859$

Authority's covered-employee payroll 8,491   8,223   7,984   7,290   7,290   7,363   7,783
Authority's proportionate share of the

total OPEB liability as a percentage 11.8% 13.2% 12.7% 12.5% 12.5% 11.5% 11.0%
of its covered-employee payroll

* The amounts presented were determined as of the calendar year-end that occurred within the fiscal year.

Note:  GASB Statement No. 75 requires 10 years of information to be presented in this table. However, until
a full 10-year trend is compiled, the Authority will present information for those years for which information
is available.

64

Iowa Finance Authority
(A Component Unit of the State of Iowa)

Notes to Required Supplementary Information (Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands)

Year Ended June 30, 2024

(4) Notes to Required Supplementary Information (Unaudited)